mos
IMS G178
High performance CMOS
colour look-up table
Designed to be compatible with
IBM PS/2, V G A  graphics systems
PCLK
P0 -P 7

E1 16.510 16.662 0.650 0.656
Table 5.2 44 pin PLCC J-bend package dimensions
5.5.3 Ordering information
Device Clock rate Package Part number
IMS G178 40 MHz 32 Plastic LCC IMS G178J-40S
IMS G178 50 MHz 32 Plastic LCC IMS G178J-50S
IMS G178 66 MHz 32 Plastic LCC IMS G178J-66S
IMS G178 80 MHz 32 Plastic LCC IMS G178J-80S
IMS G178 40 MHz 44 Plastic LCC IMS G178J-40Z
IMS G178 50 MHz 44 Plastic LCC IMS G178J-50Z
IMS G178 66 MHz 44 Plastic LCC IMS G178J-66Z
IMS G178 80 MHz 44 Plastic LCC IMS G178J-80Z
Note: IMS G178J units can be supplied mounted on tape and reel.